
Group : alt.happy.valley 
Computing time : 00:00:00 
Statistics : from 01/07/2010 to 31/07/2010 
 
***** Users with most messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Jackie                       |    357 | 965,607 |   3 | 20.83% | 
  2 | Bri.                         |    280 | 475,827 |  16 | 16.34% | 
  3 | Bernadette                   |    258 | 549,464 |   3 | 15.05% | 
  4 | Peter T                      |    170 | 294,586 |  22 |  9.92% | 
  5 | Smokey                       |    128 | 210,430 |  10 |  7.47% | 
  6 | Foxy at Work                 |    112 | 177,356 |   8 |  6.53% | 
  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |    103 | 185,267 |   1 |  6.01% | 
  8 | Frogman                      |     85 | 120,832 |   5 |  4.96% | 
  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |     66 | 128,977 |   2 |  3.85% | 
 10 | ~~Linda~~                    |     39 |  81,966 |   1 |  2.28% | 
 11 | AriesVal                     |     36 |  61,762 |   1 |  2.10% | 
 12 | JoeH                         |     15 |  19,444 |   0 |  0.88% | 
 13 | MCC                          |     14 |  25,714 |   2 |  0.82% | 
 14 | Pam the goose                |     12 |  18,991 |   1 |  0.70% | 
 15 | Jen at Home                  |      8 |  13,271 |   1 |  0.47% | 
 16 | Ali on netbook               |      7 |   9,946 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 17 | BunnyHare                    |      7 |  12,542 |   0 |  0.41% | 
 18 | Frogman (not at home)        |      4 |   5,873 |   0 |  0.23% | 
 19 | Adam                         |      3 |   4,964 |   3 |  0.18% | 
 20 | jackie green                 |      2 |   4,872 |   0 |  0.12% | 
 21 | John the R-T                 |      2 |   4,792 |   0 |  0.12% | 
 22 | Wrinklie One ©               |      2 |   3,490 |   0 |  0.12% | 
 23 | Rabbit                       |      2 |   2,288 |   0 |  0.12% | 
 24 | John#8                       |      1 |   1,666 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 25 | Tickettyboo                  |      1 |   1,491 |   0 |  0.06% | 
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with most started threads ***** 
 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 
  1 | Peter T                      |  22 |    170 | 294,586 | 27.50% | 
  2 | Bri.                         |  16 |    280 | 475,827 | 20.00% | 
  3 | Smokey                       |  10 |    128 | 210,430 | 12.50% | 
  4 | Foxy at Work                 |   8 |    112 | 177,356 | 10.00% | 
  5 | Frogman                      |   5 |     85 | 120,832 |  6.25% | 
  6 | Jackie                       |   3 |    357 | 965,607 |  3.75% | 
  7 | Bernadette                   |   3 |    258 | 549,464 |  3.75% | 
  8 | Adam                         |   3 |      3 |   4,964 |  3.75% | 
  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |   2 |     66 | 128,977 |  2.50% | 
 10 | MCC                          |   2 |     14 |  25,714 |  2.50% | 
 11 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |   1 |    103 | 185,267 |  1.25% | 
 12 | ~~Linda~~                    |   1 |     39 |  81,966 |  1.25% | 
 13 | AriesVal                     |   1 |     36 |  61,762 |  1.25% | 
 14 | Pam the goose                |   1 |     12 |  18,991 |  1.25% | 
 15 | Jen at Home                  |   1 |      8 |  13,271 |  1.25% | 
 16 | Ali on netbook               |   1 |      7 |   9,946 |  1.25% | 
 17 | JoeH                         |   0 |     15 |  19,444 |  0.00% | 
 18 | BunnyHare                    |   0 |      7 |  12,542 |  0.00% | 
 19 | Frogman (not at home)        |   0 |      4 |   5,873 |  0.00% | 
 20 | jackie green                 |   0 |      2 |   4,872 |  0.00% | 
 21 | John the R-T                 |   0 |      2 |   4,792 |  0.00% | 
 22 | Wrinklie One ©               |   0 |      2 |   3,490 |  0.00% | 
 23 | Rabbit                       |   0 |      2 |   2,288 |  0.00% | 
 24 | John#8                       |   0 |      1 |   1,666 |  0.00% | 
 25 | Tickettyboo                  |   0 |      1 |   1,491 |  0.00% | 



----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Jackie                       | 965,607 |    357 |   3 | 28.56% | 
  2 | Bernadette                   | 549,464 |    258 |   3 | 16.25% | 
  3 | Bri.                         | 475,827 |    280 |  16 | 14.07% | 
  4 | Peter T                      | 294,586 |    170 |  22 |  8.71% | 
  5 | Smokey                       | 210,430 |    128 |  10 |  6.22% | 
  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            | 185,267 |    103 |   1 |  5.48% | 
  7 | Foxy at Work                 | 177,356 |    112 |   8 |  5.25% | 
  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook | 128,977 |     66 |   2 |  3.81% | 
  9 | Frogman                      | 120,832 |     85 |   5 |  3.57% | 
 10 | ~~Linda~~                    |  81,966 |     39 |   1 |  2.42% | 
 11 | AriesVal                     |  61,762 |     36 |   1 |  1.83% | 
 12 | MCC                          |  25,714 |     14 |   2 |  0.76% | 
 13 | JoeH                         |  19,444 |     15 |   0 |  0.58% | 
 14 | Pam the goose                |  18,991 |     12 |   1 |  0.56% | 
 15 | Jen at Home                  |  13,271 |      8 |   1 |  0.39% | 
 16 | BunnyHare                    |  12,542 |      7 |   0 |  0.37% | 
 17 | Ali on netbook               |   9,946 |      7 |   1 |  0.29% | 
 18 | Frogman (not at home)        |   5,873 |      4 |   0 |  0.17% | 
 19 | Adam                         |   4,964 |      3 |   3 |  0.15% | 
 20 | jackie green                 |   4,872 |      2 |   0 |  0.14% | 
 21 | John the R-T                 |   4,792 |      2 |   0 |  0.14% | 
 22 | Wrinklie One ©               |   3,490 |      2 |   0 |  0.10% | 
 23 | Rabbit                       |   2,288 |      2 |   0 |  0.07% | 
 24 | John#8                       |   1,666 |      1 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 25 | Tickettyboo                  |   1,491 |      1 |   0 |  0.04% | 
----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Days with most messages ***** 
 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | 20/07/2010 |     87 | 163,659 |   6 |  5.08% | 
  2 | 27/07/2010 |     86 | 172,644 |   4 |  5.02% | 
  3 | 07/07/2010 |     84 | 170,063 |   3 |  4.90% | 
  4 | 09/07/2010 |     84 | 160,478 |   2 |  4.90% | 
  5 | 16/07/2010 |     79 | 156,759 |   3 |  4.61% | 
  6 | 05/07/2010 |     71 | 131,567 |   4 |  4.14% | 
  7 | 06/07/2010 |     69 | 134,024 |   2 |  4.03% | 
  8 | 02/07/2010 |     67 | 142,429 |   2 |  3.91% | 
  9 | 15/07/2010 |     61 | 117,796 |   1 |  3.56% | 
 10 | 23/07/2010 |     60 | 109,259 |   5 |  3.50% | 
 11 | 04/07/2010 |     59 | 114,582 |   3 |  3.44% | 
 12 | 19/07/2010 |     57 | 109,850 |   4 |  3.33% | 
 13 | 03/07/2010 |     57 | 112,968 |   3 |  3.33% | 
 14 | 14/07/2010 |     55 | 100,053 |   6 |  3.21% | 
 15 | 01/07/2010 |     55 | 107,966 |   3 |  3.21% | 
 16 | 08/07/2010 |     55 |  99,759 |   3 |  3.21% | 
 17 | 25/07/2010 |     53 | 108,138 |   2 |  3.09% | 
 18 | 11/07/2010 |     53 | 100,087 |   2 |  3.09% | 
 19 | 26/07/2010 |     51 |  90,708 |   4 |  2.98% | 
 20 | 18/07/2010 |     51 | 100,880 |   1 |  2.98% | 
 21 | 22/07/2010 |     50 | 109,696 |   2 |  2.92% | 
 22 | 10/07/2010 |     49 | 105,411 |   1 |  2.86% | 
 23 | 24/07/2010 |     44 |  90,954 |   2 |  2.57% | 
 24 | 28/07/2010 |     42 |  77,401 |   1 |  2.45% | 
 25 | 21/07/2010 |     37 |  73,082 |   2 |  2.16% | 
 26 | 17/07/2010 |     37 |  63,777 |   2 |  2.16% | 



 27 | 30/07/2010 |     37 |  77,975 |   1 |  2.16% | 
 28 | 13/07/2010 |     36 |  78,749 |   2 |  2.10% | 
 29 | 12/07/2010 |     36 |  76,027 |   2 |  2.10% | 
 30 | 31/07/2010 |     28 |  68,026 |   1 |  1.63% | 
 31 | 29/07/2010 |     24 |  56,651 |   1 |  1.40% | 
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Subjects with most answers ***** 
 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | GMT 5th July 2010              |     76 | 160,363 |   1 |  4.43% | 
  2 | GMT Friday 9th July 2010       |     75 | 159,205 |   1 |  4.38% | 
  3 | GMT Thursday 15th July 2010    |     67 | 143,094 |   1 |  3.91% | 
  4 | GMT Wednesday 7th July 2010    |     66 | 130,639 |   1 |  3.85% | 
  5 | GMT Friday 2nd July 2010       |     61 | 132,748 |   1 |  3.56% | 
  6 | GMT Sunday 4th July 2010       |     58 | 113,959 |   1 |  3.38% | 
  7 | GMT Tuesday 27th July 2010     |     51 | 111,007 |   1 |  2.98% | 
  8 | GMT Sunday 25th July 2010      |     51 | 103,624 |   1 |  2.98% | 
  9 | GMT Monday 19th July           |     50 | 105,872 |   1 |  2.92% | 
 10 | GMT Friday 30th July 2010      |     49 | 105,061 |   1 |  2.86% | 
 11 | GMT Friday 23rd July 2010      |     45 |  99,756 |   1 |  2.63% | 
 12 | GMT Sunday 11th July 2010      |     44 |  82,476 |   1 |  2.57% | 
 13 | GMT Monday 26th July 2010      |     42 |  83,094 |   1 |  2.45% | 
 14 | GMT Monday 12th July 2010      |     41 |  89,707 |   1 |  2.39% | 
 15 | GMT Thursday 8th July 2010     |     41 |  80,244 |   1 |  2.39% | 
 16 | GMT Saturday 3rd July 2010     |     37 |  78,217 |   1 |  2.16% | 
 17 | GMT Thursday 22nd July 2010    |     36 |  75,261 |   1 |  2.10% | 
 18 | GMT Wednesday 21st July 2010   |     35 |  87,517 |   1 |  2.04% | 
 19 | GMT Tuesday 13th July 2010     |     35 |  74,165 |   1 |  2.04% | 
 20 | GMT Sunday 18th July 2010      |     35 |  64,584 |   1 |  2.04% | 
 21 | GMT Saturday 17th July 2010    |     34 |  75,125 |   1 |  1.98% | 
 22 | GMT Saturday 10th July 2010    |     34 |  67,131 |   1 |  1.98% | 
 23 | GMT Tuesday 20th July 2010     |     34 |  66,070 |   1 |  1.98% | 
 24 | GMT Friday 16th July 2010      |     34 |  62,796 |   1 |  1.98% | 
 25 | GMT Thursday 1st July 2010     |     32 |  74,830 |   1 |  1.87% | 
 26 | GMT Wednesday 14th July 2010   |     29 |  58,977 |   1 |  1.69% | 
 27 | Gmt Wednesday 28th July 2010   |     26 |  51,050 |   1 |  1.52% | 
 28 | GMT Thursday 29th July 2010    |     23 |  53,165 |   1 |  1.34% | 
 29 | GMT Saturday 24th July 2010    |     23 |  48,728 |   1 |  1.34% | 
 30 | GMT Tuesday 6th July 2010      |     23 |  41,942 |   1 |  1.34% | 
 31 | GMT Saturday 17th July 2010    |     23 |  38,765 |   1 |  1.34% | 
 32 | Llandudno panorama             |     23 |  38,451 |   1 |  1.34% | 
 33 | My new Clematis                |     23 |  37,179 |   1 |  1.34% | 
 34 | We're back                     |     22 |  39,745 |   1 |  1.28% | 
 35 | Melbourne walk                 |     20 |  31,765 |   1 |  1.17% | 
 36 | GMT Friday 23rd                |     19 |  30,812 |   1 |  1.11% | 
 37 | Back to the dentist :-(        |     19 |  28,942 |   1 |  1.11% | 
 38 | 787 Dreamliner flyover         |     18 |  29,053 |   1 |  1.05% | 
 39 | Re: GMT Saturday 3rd July 2010 |     17 |  31,109 |   1 |  0.99% | 
 40 | GMT Saturday 31st July 2010    |     16 |  40,940 |   1 |  0.93% | 
 41 | June statistics                |     14 |  17,642 |   1 |  0.82% | 
 42 | Good Evening from Bruges :-)   |     13 |  24,603 |   1 |  0.76% | 
 43 | Organic Slug Killer            |     13 |  23,090 |   1 |  0.76% | 
 44 | Evening Folks                  |     13 |  21,066 |   1 |  0.76% | 
 45 | Happy Birthday Jackie          |     12 |  19,524 |   1 |  0.70% | 
 46 | I'm Back                       |     12 |  18,625 |   1 |  0.70% | 
 47 | Things Are Looking Better      |     11 |  17,435 |   1 |  0.64% | 
 48 | Tucking in at L.G.             |      8 |  13,867 |   1 |  0.47% | 
 49 | GMT Wednesday June 30th 2010   |      8 |  21,086 |   0 |  0.47% | 
 50 | Generic drugs!                 |      7 |  10,967 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 51 | Wind Farm.                     |      7 |  10,689 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 52 | Pictures of Lily in SiSu       |      7 |   8,563 |   1 |  0.41% | 



 53 | pictures of Lily               |      7 |  12,866 |   0 |  0.41% | 
 54 | G.E.T. Friday                  |      6 |  10,662 |   1 |  0.35% | 
 55 | Many happies Jackie            |      6 |  10,318 |   1 |  0.35% | 
 56 | More Pictures                  |      6 |   8,126 |   1 |  0.35% | 
 57 | Lily gaining weight            |      6 |   8,031 |   1 |  0.35% | 
 58 | Scarlet                        |      6 |   8,533 |   0 |  0.35% | 
 59 | Food For Thought               |      5 |   9,462 |   1 |  0.29% | 
 60 | ~~~Linda~~~                    |      5 |   8,767 |   1 |  0.29% | 
 61 | The Mother of all Thunders ... |      5 |   7,450 |   1 |  0.29% | 
 62 | AVG update                     |      5 |   5,826 |   1 |  0.29% | 
 63 | Lovely Osprey Pics             |      4 |   4,933 |   1 |  0.23% | 
 64 | Lily 23/7                      |      4 |   4,657 |   1 |  0.23% | 
 65 | Ping Froggie                   |      3 |   4,639 |   1 |  0.18% | 
 66 | GMT Monday 26th July 2010      |      3 |   4,429 |   1 |  0.18% | 
 67 | HV F1 Silverstone              |      3 |   4,103 |   1 |  0.18% | 
 68 | F1 Germany                     |      3 |   3,978 |   1 |  0.18% | 
 69 | Calling Bri - Rolls Royce  ... |      3 |   3,108 |   1 |  0.18% | 
 70 | L of L nest                    |      2 |   3,149 |   1 |  0.12% | 
 71 | Todays weather                 |      2 |   3,056 |   1 |  0.12% | 
 72 | Spike wins HV Fantasy Worl ... |      2 |   3,013 |   1 |  0.12% | 
 73 | Lunch Outdoors                 |      2 |   2,931 |   1 |  0.12% | 
 74 | Ospreys                        |      2 |   2,887 |   1 |  0.12% | 
 75 | Peter T :)                     |      2 |   2,472 |   1 |  0.12% | 
 76 | Blustery !                     |      2 |   1,940 |   1 |  0.12% | 
 77 | Ping Bernadette - Thanks       |      2 |   1,755 |   1 |  0.12% | 
 78 | Re: Simple Hack To Get $20 ... |      1 |   1,363 |   1 |  0.06% | 
 79 | L of L Webcam                  |      1 |   1,239 |   1 |  0.06% | 
 80 | Lily Update                    |      1 |   1,035 |   1 |  0.06% | 
 81 | LoL Webcam                     |      1 |     948 |   1 |  0.06% | 
 82 | Drive Yourself Mad             |      1 |     746 |   1 |  0.06% | 
 83 | Ping Jen                       |      1 |     671 |   1 |  0.06% | 
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 
Total found messages : 1714 
 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    421 | 722,461 |  22 | 24.56% | 
  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    358 | 967,273 |   3 | 20.89% | 
  3 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    294 | 501,541 |  18 | 17.15% | 
  4 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    258 | 549,464 |   3 | 15.05% | 
  5 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.80.1     |    169 | 292,725 |  22 |  9.86% | 
  6 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     85 | 120,832 |   5 |  4.96% | 
  7 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |     42 |  72,427 |   1 |  2.45% | 
  8 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |     12 |  18,991 |   1 |  0.70% | 
  9 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |     10 |  13,353 |   0 |  0.58% | 
 10 | Pan/0.132 (Waxed in Black)     |      7 |   9,946 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 11 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      7 |  12,542 |   0 |  0.41% | 
 12 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      5 |   6,091 |   0 |  0.29% | 
 13 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      3 |   4,964 |   3 |  0.18% | 
 14 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (05 ... |      2 |   4,467 |   0 |  0.12% | 
 15 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (ba ... |      2 |   3,214 |   0 |  0.12% | 
 16 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (58 ... |      1 |   1,321 |   1 |  0.06% | 
 17 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (cc ... |      1 |   3,174 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 18 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (35 ... |      1 |   3,167 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 19 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (b6 ... |      1 |   3,121 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 20 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (fa ... |      1 |   2,932 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 21 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (27 ... |      1 |   2,823 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 22 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (1d ... |      1 |   2,800 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 23 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (1d ... |      1 |   2,708 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 24 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (f1 ... |      1 |   2,600 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 25 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (ea ... |      1 |   2,577 |   0 |  0.06% | 



 26 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (67 ... |      1 |   2,492 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 27 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (18 ... |      1 |   2,338 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 28 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (30 ... |      1 |   2,336 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 29 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (58 ... |      1 |   2,295 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 30 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (f5 ... |      1 |   2,180 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 31 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (c2 ... |      1 |   2,110 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 32 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (f8 ... |      1 |   2,048 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 33 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (03 ... |      1 |   2,015 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 34 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (cc ... |      1 |   1,978 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 35 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (c2 ... |      1 |   1,963 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 36 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (8b ... |      1 |   1,939 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 37 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (6c ... |      1 |   1,938 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 38 | NewsTap/3.0.5 (iPad)           |      1 |   1,861 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 39 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (43 ... |      1 |   1,842 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 40 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4 ... |      1 |   1,816 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 41 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (02 ... |      1 |   1,764 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 42 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (2c ... |      1 |   1,742 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 43 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (3c ... |      1 |   1,737 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 44 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (d4 ... |      1 |   1,732 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 45 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (26 ... |      1 |   1,684 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 46 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (9a ... |      1 |   1,675 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 47 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (f ... |      1 |   1,674 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 48 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (72 ... |      1 |   1,617 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 49 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (f1 ... |      1 |   1,595 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 50 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (f5 ... |      1 |   1,577 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 51 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (fa ... |      1 |   1,570 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 52 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (35 ... |      1 |   1,525 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 53 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |      1 |   1,491 |   0 |  0.06% | 
 54 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (93 ... |      1 |   1,370 |   0 |  0.06% | 
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 
Total found messages : 1714 
 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | 40tude_Dialog               |    462 | 780,256 |  25 | 26.95% | 
  2 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    434 | 742,943 |  23 | 25.32% | 
  3 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    358 | 967,273 |   3 | 20.89% | 
  4 | KNode                       |    258 | 549,464 |   3 | 15.05% | 
  5 | MicroPlanet-Gravity         |    169 | 292,725 |  22 |  9.86% | 
  6 | Mozilla                     |     15 |  19,444 |   0 |  0.88% | 
  7 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |     10 |  17,506 |   3 |  0.58% | 
  8 | Pan                         |      7 |   9,946 |   1 |  0.41% | 
  9 | NewsTap                     |      1 |   1,861 |   0 |  0.06% | 
----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Summary results ***** 
Total found messages : 1714 for 31 days 
New threads : 80 
Total replies : 1634 
Total modified threads : 83 
Total size : 3381418 bytes (3,302.17 KB) 
Total lines : 41544 lines 
Total users : 25 
Average number of messages by user : 68.56 
Average size of messages by user : 135,256.72 bytes (132.09 KB)) 
Average number of lines by user : 1,661.76 
 

 


